

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 344 OF 2019

Swati Suresh Lohar ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Jagdishprasad Gupta Principal Secretary,...RESPONDENT

V.j.n.t./obc And Sbc Welfare Mah. And Ors.

GAVNEKAR CHIDAMBAR GANESH for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH, JJ**

**DATE : 17th October, 2025**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 13/11/2025

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**