

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.344 OF 2019

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed
by VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.23
18:07:45 +0530

Swati Suresh Lohar ... Petitioner
V/s.
Jagdishprasad Gupta Principal Secretary
& Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shravan H. Sul i/by C. G. Gavnekar for the
petitioner.

Ms. T. J. Kapre, AGP for the State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED : MARCH 18, 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.
2. Stand over to 8th April 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE) (MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)