

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 344 OF 2019**

Swati Suresh Lohar

.....Petitioner

VERSUS

Shri. Jagdishprasad Gupta Principal Secretary,  
V.J.N.T./OBC And SBC Welfare Mah. And Ors.

.....Respondents

-----

Adv. S. C. Mangle i/b Adv. C. G. Gavnekar (Through VC), for Petitioner.  
Ms. Tejas J. Kapre, AGP, for the Respondent – State.

-----

**CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI &  
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

**P.C.**

1. The Petitioner has filed present petition alleging non compliance with the order dated 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2017 in Writ Petition No. 6427 of 2016 (Coram: B. R. Gavai and B. P. Colabawalla, JJ.) and order dated 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2018 passed in Contempt Petition No.409 of 2018 by this Court.

2. In view of the aforesaid submissions, issue contempt notice to the Respondents, returnable on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

3. Leave is granted to serve the present Officer(s) of the Respondents.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

[MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.]